

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 09th October, 2025

FOR REJECTION :

65 IAL/7634/2025) Mr. Kaushik Suraj Divakar, Advocate for the
in) applicant/plaintiff.
S/86/2025)
) P.C.: Despite direction vide Order dated
) 06.08.2025, the applicant/plaintiff did not
) remove office objections of Interim
) Application. Today, Ld. Advocate is seeking
) further time.
)
) Time is granted to the applicant/plaintiff to
) remove office objections of Interim Application
) and get the same registered and/or numbered
) on or before 30.10.2025 subject to payment of
) cost of Rs. 2,500/- to 'The High Court
) Employees Medical Welfare Fund at Mumbai' –
) Bank of India, Mumbai (Main) Branch,
) Account No. 000120110001337, IFSC CODE :
) BKID0000001, failing Application to stand
) rejected for non-removal of office objections
) under O.S. Rule 986.
)
) Time is granted to the plaintiff to comply
) directions in respect of issuance of Writ of
) Summons against defendant issued vide Order
) dated 06.08.2025, till next date, failing suit
) against defendant will be dismissed for non-
) compliance of O.S.Rule 87.
)
) Stand over to 19.12.2025.

Date : 09.10.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.10.10
10:55:03
+0530