

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

**CALLED FOR DISMISSAL :**

1. S/86/2025 ) Mr. Rajat Dedhia i/b. Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Advocate  
with connected matters ) for Plaintiff  
)  
) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff to comply  
) directions given vide Order dated 09.01.2026.  
)  
) Applicant to remove office objections on the  
) Interim Application (L) No. 5399 of 2026 and get  
) the same registered and / or numbered by  
) uploading / filing compliance praecipe, within **two**  
) **weeks** from the date of scrutiny, failing Interim  
) Application to stand rejected for non-compliance  
) of O.S. Rule 986.  
)  
) Stand over to 27.03.2026.

Date : 13.02.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master