

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 29th April, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

13. S/86/2025) Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Advocate for Plaintiff
with connected matters)
)
) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement
) that they have filed Interim Application (L) No.
) 5399 of 2026, however, due to non removal of
) office objections, it got rejected. He has taken out
) Chamber Order (L) No. 14833 of 2026 for
) restoration of the said Interim Application.
) Statement is accepted.
)
) Department is directed to connect Chamber Order
) (L) No. 14833 of 2026 with the main matter.
) Scrutiny Officer to raise office objections in the
) said Chamber Order.
)
) Stand over to 08.07.2026.

Date : 29.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master